Rec:\$40.00 Total:\$40.00 2020-958294 12/16/2020 11:16 AM

PAULA DWYER

Pgs=5



LF298 Quitclaim Deed 7-17, Pg. 1 of 4

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E05

Quitclaim Deed
RECORDING REQUESTED BY POUL A D. DWYER AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: UZI SAN MARCOS Circle Grantee(s) Minden NV 89423
Consideration: \$\frac{No Consideration}{No Consideration} Property Transfer Tax: \$\frac{\top}{29-715-017} Assessor's Parcel No.: 1420 - 29-715-017
PREPARED BY: Certifies herein that he or she has prepared this Deed.
Signature of Preparer Printed Name of Preparer 12-16-2020 Date of Preparation
THIS QUITCLAIM DEED, executed on <u>December 16, 2020</u> in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada
by Grantor(s), Timothy L. Dwyer whose post office address is 1121 San Marcos Cir Minden NV,
to Grantee(s), Yaula D. Dwyer whose post office address is 112) San Marcos Cir Minden NV ,
witnesseth, that the said Grantor(s), Timothy L. Dwyer, for good consideration and for the sum of
(\$

© SmartLegalForms

interest and claim which the said Grantor(s) have land, and improvements and appurtenances there	
State of Nevada and more specific	1 1 1
to this Quitclaim Deed, which is attached hereto a	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Grantor(s) has s year first above written. Signed, sealed and delive	
GRANTOR(S):	
T 400	
(moly Leys)	
Signature of Grantor	Signature of Second Grantor (if applicable)
Timothy L Dwyer	
Print Name of Grantor	Print Name of Second Grantor (if applicable)
Signature of First Witness to Grantor(s)	Signature of Second Witness to Grantor(s)
Print Name of First Witness to Grantor(s)	Print Name of Second Witness to Grantor(s)
GRANTEE(S):	
O)	/ / ~
Youland. Durver.	\ \
Signature of Grantee	Signature of Second Grantee (if applicable)
Paula D. Duver	
Print Name of Grantee	Print Name of Second Grantee (if applicable)
	/
Signature of First Witness to Grantee(s)	Signature of Second Witness to Grantee(s)
_	
Print Name of First Witness to Grantee(s)	Print Name of Second Witness to Grantee(s)

NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGMENT

No Mill Months Walls division
State of Nevada
County of Souper
On 12/16/20, before me, And Boutweyer, a notary
public in and for said state, personally appeared,
* + imothy Laurence Duyer *
who are known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the persons
whose names are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that they ex-
ecuted the same in their authorized capacities, and that by their signatures on the instrument the
persons, or the entity upon behalf of which the persons acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Atrustyn
Signature of Notary NOTARY PUBLIC
Affiant Known Produced ID STATE OF NEVADA County of Douglas
Type of ID (Seal) 18-1058-5 ANA BRANTMEYER My Appointment Expires December 30, 2021

Exhibit "A"

Lot 33	in block E as shown on the final map -08 of Saratoga Springs Estate Unit 8, ed development, filed in the office of the County Recorder on Oct. 18, 2004, Doc #626992
PD99-02	-08 of Saratoga Springs Estate Unit 8.
a planne	ed development, filed in the office of the
Douglas	County Recorder on Oct. 18, 2004, Doc # 626992
	
\longrightarrow	
<u></u>	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

STAT	E OF NEVADA	
DECL.	ARATION OF VALUE	
1.		
	a) 1420-29-715-017	
	b)	\ \
	c)	\ \
	d)	\ \
2.	Type of Droparty	\ \
۷.	Type of Property: a) Vacant Land b) Single Fam. Reference of Property:	
	c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY BOOK PAGE
	e) Apt. Bldg f) Comm'l/Ind'l	BOOK PAGE DATE OF RECORDING:
	g) Agricultural h) Mobile Home	NOTES:
	i)	
3.	Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	\ <u>\$</u>
	Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property	
	Transfer Tax Value: Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	3
	Real Property Transfer Tax Duc.	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
4.	If Exemption Claimed:	
ч.	a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090,	Section # 5
	b. Explain Reason for Exemption:	
	Husband to wife	
5.	Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	<u>100</u> %
The	e undersigned declares and acknowledges, under	penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS
375	5.110, that the information provided is correct to	the best of their information and belief, and can be
		antiate the information provided herein. Furthermore, the
par	ties agree that disallowance of any claimed exemulation appeality of 10% of the tax due plus interest	aption, or other determination of additional tax due, may
res	uit in a penaity of 10% of the tax due plus interes	at at 176 per month.
Pursua	nt to NRS 375.030, the Buver and Seller shall be jo	intly and severally liable for any additional amount owed.
And the last of th		
Signati	ure Kulle D. Dwyler	Capacity <u>Grantle</u>
and the same	0	
Signati	ure	Capacity
,	GEV LED (OD ANITOD) DIFORMATION	DUVED (OD A NITEEN INTEGRALATION
	SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION (REQUIRED)	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION (REQUIRED)
	(REQUIRED)	
Print N	ame: Timothy C. Dwyer	Print Name: 1011 D. DWULL
Addres	s:1121 San Marcos Cir	Address: 121 San Marcos Car
Sity:	Minden	City: Minden
State: _	NV Zip: 89423	State: NV Zip: <u>89423</u>
	N. W. PERSON, PROVINCENDA CORPORA	
	ANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING	
796.	required if not the seller or buyer)	Escrow #
Print N Addres		Escrow #
Addres	State:	

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)